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HR 6135
To establish a program for providing scholarships for nuclear science and nuclear engineering students, and
for other purposes.

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: May 22, 2008
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.  (Jun 3, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/6135 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (27 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX May 22, 2008

Rep. Blunt, Roy [R-MO-7] R · MO May 22, 2008

Rep. Bono, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA May 22, 2008

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX May 22, 2008

Rep. Buyer, Steve [R-IN-4] R · IN May 22, 2008

Rep. Deal, Nathan [R-GA-9] R · GA May 22, 2008

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA May 22, 2008

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX May 22, 2008

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA May 22, 2008

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX May 22, 2008

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX May 22, 2008

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC May 22, 2008

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX May 22, 2008

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM May 22, 2008

Rep. Pickering, Charles W. "Chip" [R-MS-3] R · MS May 22, 2008

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA May 22, 2008

Rep. Radanovich, George [R-CA-19] R · CA May 22, 2008

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI May 22, 2008

Rep. Shadegg, John B. [R-AZ-3] R · AZ May 22, 2008

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL May 22, 2008

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK May 22, 2008

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE May 22, 2008

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR May 22, 2008

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY May 22, 2008

Rep. Wilson, Heather [R-NM-1] R · NM May 22, 2008

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Jun 5, 2008

Rep. Fossella, Vito [R-NY-13] R · NY Jun 24, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Science, Space, and Technology Committee House Referred to Jun 3, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of May 22, 2008) 

Directs the Secretary of Energy to award at least 65 four-year grants per year to undergraduate institutions to fund

scholarships for students majoring in nuclear science or nuclear engineering.

Requires the Secretary to provide Congress with recommendations for developing a robust nuclear workforce in this

country.

Actions Timeline

Jun 3, 2008: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.
May 22, 2008: Introduced in House
May 22, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Science and Technology.
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